

DR. SUBHASH UNIVERSITY

Managed by: Dr. Subhash P. Chavda Ahir Kelavani Mandal, Junagadh Established under UGC Act 1956 and Gujarat Private University Act Dr. Subhash Road, Near Railway Crossing, Junagadh - 362001 Gujarat Ph.: 0285 – 2610055 | Web: www.dsuni.ac.in | Email: info@dsuni.ac.in

DSU/Circular/Committee/2022/13-2

Date: 1st November, 2022

Circular

Subject: Formation of Special Cell for Schedule Castes and Schedule Tribes

As per the directives of University Grant Commission (UGC), a special cell for schedule castes and schedule tribes is formed and the composition of this cell is as mentioned below. This cell will look after the issues relating to the specific communities as per the relevant guidelines of state and central governments and make necessary recommendations to the authorities for required actions.

Sr. No.	Name of Member	Designation	Role
1	Prof. Ashokkumar D. Bagda	Assistant Professor School of Engineering & Technology	Coordinator
2	Prof. Hitesh K. Vaghela	Assistant Professor School of Science	Member
3	Mr. Varun B. Vataliya	Senior Clerk Administrative Department	Member
4	Mr. Abhijit Gohel	Laboratory Assistant School of Engineering & Technology	Member
5	Mr. Nirmal Mahida	Student (B.E. Electrical) School of Engineering & Technology	Student Member
6	Mr. Pratikbhai Vaza	Student (Diploma Civil) School of Engineering & Technology	Student Member
7	Mr. Vijay J.Khambhala	Student (M.Sc. Mathematics) School of Science	Student Member

Copy to:

- 1. Provost, Dr. Subhash University
- 2. Deans, All Schools of Dr. Subhash University
- 3. I.T. Cell for update in university website

Registrar
Dr. Subhash University
Junagadh